Dr. Rajib Bandopadhyay *Professor and Head*DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY



The University of Burdwan Golapbag, Burdwan 713109, West Bengal, India

Phone: -8170995469 (M) E.mail: rajibindia@gmail.com hod@bot.buruniv.ac.in

Dated:01.09.2023

NOTICE

The Pre-submission Ph.D. Seminar of Mr. Ashutosh Kabiraj, registered Ph.D. scholar of the Department of Botany, BU., (No. R-Ph.D./Regn./Sc/Botany/129; w.e.f. 19.05.2019), who is working under the supervision of Dr. Rajib Bandopadhyay, Professor and Head, Department of Botany, The University of Burdwan is scheduled on 11.09.2023 at 3:00 PM at our department. Mr. Kabiraj will deliver his presentation on the topic entitled "Bioremediation studies using arsenic tolerant bacteria from Purbasthali and their role in rice seedling growth promotion". Therefore, all faculty members, research scholars, and students of Department of Botany and other interested person are requested to attend the seminar to make it convenient and give their feedback with valuable suggestions.

Topic: "Bioremediation studies using arsenic tolerant bacteria from Purbasthali and their role in rice seedling growth promotion".

Date of seminar: 11-09-2023

Time: 3:00 PM

Venue: Department of Botany

Thanking you.

With regards.

Ksandopadhyay

(RAJIB BANDOPADHYAY)